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SKYGUIDE, CH-8602 WANGEN BEI DÜBENDORF AIC A 005/2025 07-Aug-2025
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Bern-Belp Airport (LSZB): Modification of Landing and Approach Charges

Phone: +41 (0) 43 931 61 68

AFTN: LSSAYOYX

Email: aip@skyguide.ch

AIP Services
P.O. Box 
CH-8602 Wangen bei Dübendorf
Switzerland

We herewith inform you about the planned charge adjustments of the landing and approach fee as of 1st January 
2026.

Landing fees (in accordance with SR 748.131.3 Art. 42):

The last fee adjustment was more than 20 years ago. A 10% adjustment in landing fees is necessary to reflect 
increased operating costs. Over the last two decades, the costs of staff, maintenance and infrastructure have 
increased significantly.

GEN 4.1-4 Art. 1.2.1.2 Charge rates

Landing Charges

MTOM (kg)

valid until 
31.12.25

valid from 
01.01.26

valid until 
31.12.25

valid from 
01.01.26

valid until 
31.12.25

valid from 
01.01.26

International 
flights

International 
flights

National
flights

National
flights

VFR training 
flights (1)

VFR training 
flights (1)

CHF CHF CHF CHF CHF CHF

0 - 1000 18.90 20.80 12.30 13.50 12.30 13.50

1001 - 1500 25.20 27.75 16.40 18.05 16.40 18.05

1501 - 2000 34.65 38.15 22.50 24.80 22.50 24.80

2001 - 3000 48.30 53.15 31.40 34.55 31.40 34.55

3001 - 4000 61.95 68.15 40.25 44.30 40.25 44.30

4001 - 5000 75.60 83.15 49.15 54.05 49.15 54.05

5001 - 6000 89.25 98.15 58.00 63.80 58.00 63.80

6001 - 7000 96.40 106.00 62.65 68.90 62.65 68.90

7001 - 8000 103.95 114.30 67.55 74.30 67.55 74.30

8001 - 9000 111.30 122.40 72.35 79.55 72.35 79.55

9001 - 10000 118.65 130.50 77.10 84.85 77.10 84.85

10001 - 11000 123.90 136.30 80.55 88.60 80.55 88.60

11001 - 12000 132.30 145.55 86.00 94.60 86.00 94.60

12001 - 13000 140.70 154.80 91.45 100.60 91.45 100.60

13001 - 14000 149.10 164.05 96.90 106.65 96.90 106.65

14001 - 15000 159.60 175.60 103.75 114.15 103.75 114.15
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(1) Definition of VFR training FLTs

• Training FLTs must be attended or supervised by a FLT instructor or inspector;

• Training FLTs are neither to be used for commercial purposes nor for the carriage of passengers or goods.

All tariffs are exclusive of VAT

15001 - 16000 170.10 187.15 110.55 121.65 110.55 121.65

16001 - 17000 180.60 198.70 117.40 129.15 117.40 129.15

17001 - 18000 191.10 210.25 124.20 136.65 124.20 136.65

18001 - 19000 201.60 221.80 131.05 144.15 131.05 144.15

19001 - 20000 212.10 233.35 137.85 151.70 137.85 151.70

20001 - 21000 224.70 247.20 146.05 160.70 146.05 160.70

21001 - 22000 237.30 261.05 154.25 169.70 154.25 169.70

22001 - 23000 249.90 274.90 162.45 178.70 162.45 178.70

23001 - 24000 262.50 288.75 170.65 187.70 170.65 187.70

24001 - 25000 275.10 302.60 178.80 196.70 178.80 196.70

25001 - 26000 287.70 316.45 187.00 205.70 187.00 205.70

26001 - 27000 300.30 330.30 195.20 214.70 195.20 214.70

27001 - 28000 312.90 344.15 203.40 223.70 203.40 223.70

28001 - 29000 325.50 358.00 211.60 232.70 211.60 232.70

29001 - 30000 338.10 371.85 219.75 241.70 219.75 241.70

30001 - 31000 350.70 385.70 227.95 250.70

31001 - 32000 363.30 399.55 236.15 259.70

32001 - 33000 375.90 413.40 244.35 268.70

33001 - 34000 388.50 427.25 252.55 277.70

34001 - 35000 401.10 441.10 260.70 286.70

35001 - 36000 413.70 454.95 268.90 295.70

36001 - 37000 426.30 468.80 277.10 304.70

37001 - 38000 438.90 482.65 285.30 313.70

38001 - 39000 451.50 496.50 293.50 322.75

39001 - 40000 464.10 510.35 301.65 331.75

> 40000
For each additional tonne or part thereof, the charge is increased by:

14.70 16.20 9.55 10.55

MTOM (kg)

valid until 
31.12.25

valid from 
01.01.26

valid until 
31.12.25

valid from 
01.01.26

valid until 
31.12.25

valid from 
01.01.26

International 
flights

International 
flights

National
flights

National
flights

VFR training 
flights (1)

VFR training 
flights (1)

CHF CHF CHF CHF CHF CHF
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Approach charges (in accordance with SR 748.132.1 Art. 25/27/29/35/36):

We are obliged to increase the Approach-fee by 8% to reflect inflation (Art. 29 (4) VFSD).

GEN 4.2 Annex 2

Approach Charges

(1) Definition of VFR training FLTs

• Training FLTs must be attended or supervised by a FLT instructor or inspector;

• Training FLTs are neither to be used for commercial purposes nor for the carriage of passengers or goods.

All tariffs are exclusive of VAT

MTOM (kg)

valid until 31.12.25 valid from 01.01.26 valid until 31.12.25 valid from 01.01.26

VFR training
flights (1)

VFR training
flights (1)

CHF CHF CHF CHF

0 - 1000 8.05 8.70 4.25 4.60

1001 - 2000 16.50 17.80 8.45 9.15

2001 - 3000 23.45 25.35 12.40 13.40

3001 - 4000 83.50 90.20 16.50 17.80

4001 - 5000 97.55 105.35 20.65 22.30

5001 - 6000 110.15 118.95 24.40 26.35

6001 - 7000 121.75 131.50 28.50 30.80

7001 - 8000 132.75 143.35 32.55 35.15

8001 - 9000 143.35 154.80 36.65 39.60

9001 - 10000 153.50 165.80 40.70 43.95

10001 - 11000 163.30 176.35 44.75 48.35

11001 - 12000 172.80 186.60 48.85 52.75

12001 - 13000 182.05 196.60 52.90 57.15

13001 - 14000 191.00 206.30 57.00 61.55

14001 - 15000 199.80 215.80 61.05 65.95

15001 - 16000 208.35 225.00 65.10 70.30

16001 - 17000 216.70 234.05 69.20 74.75

17001 - 18000 224.90 242.90 73.25 79.10

18001 - 19000 232.95 251.60 77.35 83.55

19001 - 20000 240.85 260.10 81.40 87.90

20001 - 21000 248.65 268.55 84.30 91.05

21001 - 22000 256.25 276.75 88.35 95.40

22001 - 23000 263.75 284.85 92.35 99.75

23001 - 24000 271.15 292.85 96.35 104.05

24001 - 25000 278.45 300.75 100.40 108.45

25001 - 26000 285.65 308.50 104.40 112.75

26001 - 27000 292.75 316.15 108.40 117.05

27001 - 28000 299.75 323.75 112.40 121.40

28001 - 29000 306.65 331.20 116.45 125.75

29001 - 30000 313.50 338.60 120.45 130.10

> 30000 Unit rate x (MTOM^0.65)

Unit Rate 34.364 37.113
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The modification and the respective justifications will be submitted to a consultation procedure.
The consultation procedure will start August 8th and last until September 15th 2025.

The consultation report will be available as of August 8th 2025.
For detailed information please contact:

Post: Flughafen Bern AG
Gebühren und Tarife
Flugplatzstrasse 31
CH 3123 Belp

Email: buchhaltung@bernairport.ch

- E N D -
BERN BELP AIRPORT


